
153 8.—7
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund, Services.

CLASS XV.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

20—B. 7.

Item. 191 -18.
SCHOOL BUILDINGS, FURNITURE, AND SITES.
VOTE No. 79.

Charges for and incidental to—General maintenance of school buildings under con-
trol of Education Department, including small
additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding,
furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and
improvements of sites, and incidental expenses—

Native schools
Industrial schools
Schools for the Feeble-minded
School for the Deaf

General maintenance of public school buildings, and
small additions to buildings, alterations, rebuild-
ing, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and
improvements of sites, &e...

Grants to Education Boards—
For house allowances to teachers
For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed

by fire, and for rent of temporary premises
during rebuilding

Grants for—
Maintenance of Secondary School buildings
Maintenance of Technical School buildings
Rents for Manual and Technical Schools and class

£

1
2
3
4
5

1,250
3,000

450
100

97,500

6
7

25,750

3,000
8
9

10

150
500

11
purposes ...

New Plymouth High School: Grant towards cost
of reinstatement of buildings destroyed by fire

Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-
cidental to the other items of the vote

900

12
5,000

10

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910 ... ' ...

137,610
8,250

Total—Vote No. 79 ... 129,360

PHYSICAL TRAINING.
1917-18.

Total number of officers .. 12
VOTE No. 80.

Salaries—
General Division (Instructors). £

5 at £240 ... ... 1,200
3 at £220 ... ... 660
2 at £210 ... ... 420
1 at £200 (9 months) ... ... 150
1 at £200 (9 months), (temporary) ... 150

2,580

Less salary of officer with Expeditionary Force
(10 months)

2,580
200

Other Charges for and incidental to—
Courses of instruction (including camps) for teachers
Equipment for training classes
Office requisites, freight and cartage, advertising,

books, engraving, insurance, storage, repair of
material, &c.

2,380

2
3
4

150
20

40


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

