## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS	XVMIN	ISTER OF	EDITCATIO	N continued

I tem.		1917–18.	
	SCHOOL BUILDINGS, FURNITURE, AND SITES.		
	VOTE No. 79.	£	£
	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—	,	
	General maintenance of school buildings under con- trol of Education Department, including small		
	additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding,		•
	furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, and incidental expenses—		
1	Native schools	1,250	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Industrial schools Schools for the Feeble-minded	3,000	
$\frac{3}{4}$	School for the Deaf	450 100	
5	General maintenance of public school buildings, and		
	small additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and		
	improvements of sites, &c	97,500	
e	Grants to Education Boards— For house allowances to teachers	05 750	
$\frac{6}{7}$	For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed	25,750	
	by fire, and for rent of temporary premises		
	during rebuilding	3,000	
8	Maintenance of Secondary School buildings	150	
9 10	Maintenance of Technical School buildings Rents for Manual and Technical Schools and class	500	
10	purposes	900	
11	New Plymouth High School: Grant towards cost of reinstatement of buildings destroyed by fire	~ 000	
12	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-	5,000	
	cidental to the other items of the vote	10	
	Taga actimated anality under gestion 10 of the	137,610	
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910	8,250	
	Total—Vote No. 79		129,360
	PHYSICAL TRAINING.		
	Total number of officers 12		
1	VOTE No. 80. Salaries—		
1	General Division (Instructors).		
	5 at £240 1,200 3 at £220 660		
	2 at £210 420		
	1 at £200 (9 months) 150		
	1 at £200 (9 months), (temporary) 150	2,580	
		2,580	
	Less salary of officer with Expeditionary Force		
	(10 months)	200	
	OWNER CHARGES FOR AND INCORPORTED TO	2,380	ļ
2	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Courses of instruction (including camps) for teachers	150	
3	Equipment for training classes	20	; ;
4	Office requisites, freight and cartage, advertising, books, engraving, insurance, storage, repair of		